PETITILN FOR ZONING VALIANCE i
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TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

owner(s) of the property situste in Balimore County and which is

The undersigned,
deseribed in the descr] and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, hereby petition for a

Variance from Section __ 1 _B02.3B_ (208,.3) to permit a sice yard setback ___
of B' in lieu of the minirum required setback of 10' and a
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sur of side yard setbacks of 19" in lieu of the required 25'.
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Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Cn'ﬁtr fo the Zening Law of Ballimore County; for the

followirg reasons: (indicate hardship or mrﬂﬂ] difi.culty)

The location of the garage on the south side of my dwelling wnould
allow the use of the existing curb cut and driveway. An attached
garage would be architecturally more desirable than a detached garage
in the rear yard. I wish to construct the garage to protect my
private automobiles from the weather and vandalism.

Property Is to be postéd and advestised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations,

I, or we, agree tc pay expenses of above Varicnce advertising, posting, ete., filing
etition, and further agree o and are to be bound by the zoning ru:u!mI Et .:rﬂw:i.th#

altimore County adopted pursuant to the Zoning law For Baltimore Courty.

Contract Purchaser: Legal Owner(s): """u“.'-_;r&;:*__‘a
______________________________ Joszph M. Molan u;‘ o
{Type or Print Name) -I'n'pn" ';E';i-l;il-l;} ----------------- 0 ,l' . ;
.......................................... T -EHM-.-.----.--___,. o il ¥ 5
aignaure Signa E i
—~— ll"-;
i Dorothy R. Nolan ! i
O e e O o e T O B e e WD E e FF..
1 Address (Type or Print Name) 3 "—1‘{';:
- y man ) 4
|- o d V-

7S

[/'We do solemnly declare and affirm,
mﬁh p:lmi'tlu l.':_-f ]peﬂu , that I/we
owaer(; property

which Is the subject of this Puﬂlll:lnn.

)
NS --ALl_Coteswoia Circle F67-0788
S
S e
T T e o e oy e e e e b B
-
rﬁ_ Name, address and phone number of legal owner, con-
: tract purchaser of representative to be contacted
: : -Jos,5 Dorothy Nolan
| A - Name o
= = 911 Crteswoid Circle 667-0788
e
ORDERED By The Zonlng Commissioner of Baitimore County, this . _____24th day
of ... Janvary -, 10.84__ that the subject matter of this petitior be advertised, as

required by the Zoning Law of Baltimore Cuunty, in two nmﬁrn of general circulation through-
pu

outl Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that
cmwmmﬁmmm 30 i

COLWYY MITICE BLDG,

111 ¥, Chesapaake Kvae.
TowRon,. Baryland TLIGA
g
Wicholas K. Commcdari

Chia L raan

MEMBT RS

Bursan Gf
Flginesing

Depariomnt of
Teaffio Engiresr Loy

State Siudds JOmmiEELn

Purasu of
Fire Frevention

enlth Oepsrtsnng
Froject Flanning
Building Pupartsest
Board of EduTeticn
Ioning Administcatios

fadustrinl
wyr lepeant

. he be had before the
Room 108, County Office in Tovson, Baltimore

......... 2ith __ _dayof .. March 19 B4 4 9130 gclock

]

BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE

March 15,1984

Mr. § Mrs. Joseph M. Nolan
911 Cotetiwuid Circle
Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

RE: Item No. 189 - Case No. B4-244-A
Petitioner - Joseph M. Nolan, et ux
Variance Petition

Dear Mr. § Mrs. Nolan:

The Zoning Planc Advisory Committee has reviewed the
plans submitted with thc above referenced petition. The
foilowing ~omments are not intendcd to indicate the appro-
priateness or the :nning action requested, but to assure
that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with
regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on
this case. The Director of Planning may file a written
report with the Zoning Commissipner with recommendations
as to the suitability of the requested zoning.

Enclosaed are all comments submitted from the members
of the Committee at this time that offer or request inior-
mation on your petition. If similar comments from the
remaining members are received, I will forward them to ynu.

. Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be
placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for
filing o: the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a
hearing scheauled accordingly.

very truly yours,

| b, [BcTprdin

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

Chairman

Zoning Plans Advisory Committee
NEC :mch

Enclosures
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allow the uce of the existing
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Contract Purchaser:

(Type or Prhit Name)

Signature

—_————— = -

o | B I
r e b U , 7
| | * .‘,F' mw.ﬂ Eu“ --------- h st S - - - --ﬂﬁ‘éﬁ -------------
~ T |
-~ E Attorney for Petitioner:
NEIRU
N e e ;] ---EL'LL,';?s:.qmi,d..f—ﬂ.rs;}s.--.ﬁ.ﬂ,;ﬁ?ﬁ.ﬂ
..... mmemmesaieememmmmesememmmmeenenne e GOCKEYSVille, MD 21030
Signature Clry and State D
| o T i e s b T e g 2 A1 s Name, address and phone number of jein owmer,
. tract purchaser ur :I"lH'l-!Ilntllﬁ: 0 Eluumm
o R e AN A St s il o W _Jos Dorothy Nol
-.h. c'"r o it.n qmq;ﬁ-t-t----j---gnaﬁ.-{lw- S ——
; Atterney's Talephone No.: —ooeeeoooo ... . 211 COteswoid Circle 667-0786
, Address e T Phone No,
ORDERED By The Zoning Commissioner of Raltimore County, this .___ 24¢h ... ___ day
of Jenuary 184____, that the subject matter of this rtised
ﬁr:g‘uﬂd-hy the Zoning Law of Baltimore County, ﬁm n of gnﬁ:rlljin:lrﬁi:gn“n g
Hmmﬂwntr.uutpmpm;hpmﬂ.mdmnmw e he hemmﬂumﬂ:ﬁ
Commissioner of Biltimore County in Room 108, County Office in Towson, Baltirnore
County, on the ___.___£! K i i day of Mareh __ ies.__ 030 o'clock

and plat attached hereto and made a part hereof, here

Variance from Section ...1_B02.3B_(208.3) to permit a _side vard setback
of 8' in lieu of the minimum required setback of 10

q : : sum of side yard__:,ﬂ:t!:an_‘lil:_ﬂ of 13' in lieu of the required 25'.
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of the Zoning Regulations of Baltimore Cou.ty, to i .
& o le:crﬂulmzfrflmm Baltimore Counly; for the

The location of the agarage on the south side of my dwelling would

mhmhwmmmummmmmﬂlm

Luw&.mhwmu{mvuumtﬂrmmﬂ.wmg
B:zuﬂm,ndﬂu-thr tn and are to be bound hrmuﬂn:nguhdaﬁ":u restrictions - of
timore County ad pursuant to the Zoning Law For Baltimore County,

I/We do solemnly declare and IE.EH" "
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ZONING VRIANCE v/ /"""

e TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:
'  The owner
ugduhﬂmud. m (s) of the property situate in Baltimore Coun

and which is
petition for a

e il il
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------- o e o e b R R R e L b ]
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curb cut and driveway. An attached

in the rear yard. I wish to construct the jarage to protect my
private automobiles from the weather and vandalism,

fillng of this

garage would be architecturally more desirable than a detached garage

Fl-l'"f-

|

the penslties of aum‘ that 1

are the lega! owner(s

which is the subject of this Peti

Legal Owrer(s):

DALTIMORE COUNTY
OFFICE OF PLANSMNG AMND T0MNG
MAMYLAND 21204

TOWSOM
A%a-Jan
NOLMAN E GERDER
TR,

Mr. Armold Jablon
toning Commissioner
County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Dear Mr. ilon:

—- =

tion

-------------

L i e L ] -

owtr of Baltimore County.

Re: Zloning Adviwiry Mesting of /<[ = 4
item § /o0y
Pronerty Dwmer: jowgie Vo WMola 1.
LII-I:It‘ln'I:,FF* T e T | .

L

The Division of Currsat Planning and Development M4 reviewsd the fub
petition and of fers the following comments. The items checied below are i

appiicable.

W )There are no site planning factors requiring comment,
s A County Review Group “eeting it required,
()& County Review Group seetiig was held and the mfnutes will be

forward by the Bureau of
JTh*s site 1s part of a |

Puhiic Services.
arger tract; therfore 1t is defined as &

fubdivision. The plar must show the entire tract.

JA record plat will be required and must be recorded prior
to tssusnce of a building pemmit.

The access 13 not satisfactory,

The circulation on this site is not satisfactery,

is not satisfactory.

Parking calcuiations =ust be shown on the plan,

This property contzins woils which are defined as wetlands, and
development on these soils 15 prohibited,

JCorstruction 1n or alteration of the foodplain is prodibites
unhder the provisions of Section 22-38 of the Development

(
(
i Tre parking arrangement
{

Regulations,
{ )Development of thii site

miy conitituts a potential corfliict with

the Baltimore County Master Plan.,
[ )The amended Development Plan was approved by “he Planning Board

or .

E ;Lmﬁuﬂ'ﬁ_rwﬁﬂ on Lhis zile and ihown on the plan.
The property s located in & deficient service ares 43 defined by
2111 178-79. Mo building permit may be ftsued wntil a Hederve
Capacity Use Certificate has Been ‘Lsued, The deficient service

is
{ )The prape 3 loca

traffic capacity may become more limitad,

n & traffic ares contro 4 "0" level
intersection as defined by Bil1 178-79, and as conditions t:l'rh.':-:"

are re-naluated anmudlly by the County Council,

( Jhddicionsl comments:

The Basiz Services Arean

Calef, cuorreat Flanning and Development

of- %0 - FY

PETITI@N FOR ZCNING VARIANCE jv/ -7

TO THE ZONING COMMISSIONER OF BALTIMORE COUNTY:

The undersigned, 1 owner(s) of the property sifuate in Ballimore Coun which
desuribed in the duu‘lp?:ln and plat tltl‘:hndphnrﬂu and made a part hereof, here ;ﬁiﬂnn Hu-i.:

Varianze from Section ...1_B02.3B_(208.3) to permit a side vard setback ___
of B' in lieu of the minimum required setback of 10° and a

-—-—- -.-.-...4-----------_-.q.-l-hu---------.p.q.-------.--.--...---.-------------.q.-..-v.l-p------_-..-.u

sum of side yard setbacks of 19' in lieu of the required 25°'.
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of he Zoning Regulations of Baltimore County, to the Zoming Law of Bal County:
following reasons: {Indhlhhudlhipwpnglul dlﬁml'l;}‘ 2 T Bl

The location of the garage on the south side of my dwelling would
allow the use of the existing curb cut and driveway. An attached
garage would be architecturally more desirable than a detached ga-s
in the rear yard. I wish to construct the jarage to protect my
private automobiles from the weather and vandalism.

Property is to be posted and advertised as prescribed by Zoning Regulations.

I, or we, agree to pay expenses of abave Variana adverising, posting, etc., upon filing
tion, and further agree to and are to be bound by the zoning ons g
E:fljumuuﬂnuntjﬂapudpununlhmm:himm "ﬁwm

declare and
under the penalties n{i.:!-m. that
which is the subject of this Petiiian.
Contract Purchaser: Legal Owneris):
Joseph M. Hﬂlﬂﬂ-ﬁ

e bt Lo b T T I — -

-
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Dorothy R. Nolan

S e -

T -l-i----—-q-p--.-u-------.—q-i--l--lH----
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e

Address B AT R e et
{Type or Print Name) Pl e _,H;.f_,{,j f.{ p o {H}
o e W TR EE. Hr r'l -
City and State e 3 m* """""" = "z: """""""" i
Attorney for Petitioner:
_______ == il RSO 1= e _Cot Circl 7=
oo 211_Coteswoid Circl Lﬁﬁ.’ﬁ??_ﬁ
N, R P or et —--w  -..Gockeysville, MD 21030
Signature City and State e e e s
e P 1 e s o i Name, address and pho et =r o jegal OWSer, oon-
Address tract purchaser or repressntaths fa be contacted
e T A R e i e ey S e _Jos.& Doro .
o 'Iﬂ.-:----.._.tb.l'..ﬂ?!.aﬂ..............-;-.--
A-Ehm:p"l Tmm No.: ] I e LS e __E_l]. Fﬂtﬂ"miﬂ Circle 567-0788
mm L I-H---.--H.----.

OROERED By The Z~uing Commissioner of Raltimore County, this ... &&th.________ day

of LEAWMMEY . A8 that e siblest petition vertised
mmﬁwmezmuwunmm“mu.m%ﬂmﬁ'ﬂm' 2
h

out Baltimore County, that property be posted, and that the c

Commissioner of Baltimore County in Room 106, County Office Hil::.qrm I%Eilﬂmu

Couny, on the ... . 2T8h ey or Maweh = .5e g0 ‘clock
A,
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2 BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF TRAFFIC ENGINEERING

e MARYLAND 21204

TEPHEN E. COLL
DIECTOR S February 9, 1984

l':h'i hmld J.b:ﬂn
Faning Commissioner

“ounty Office Building
I'l:!lll:ln.. HI?:ullﬁ. :].zn"

i
Itam h, l?E.lT?,lTE.IEE.IBJ,IBI.JE‘-‘.iBﬂ:t‘:E‘_'\:j & 1% mumuw .nf-_J'._h_ ;‘_' 1584

Froperty Owner:

Locatlon:

Existirg Zoning:
Proposed Zoning:

ACTros:
Distriot:

Fear Mr, Jablon:

The Departmcit of Traffic Enginewring has no corments

for item numbers 176, 177, 179, 182, 183, 184, 187, 1868, 189, and 190,

=

= I 2 ;
.a-ru-*"islf /// Satan i
Michael 5. Flanigan iy LG o

Traffic Engineering Assoc. I1

MEF com

K1 - 1
TO_ . Hichiols _ommoderi, JRnlog Ienactou-s Dnte. Tebrizary 1. 150L

BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

INTER-JFFICE CORRESPONDENCE

FROM... Ca. Ko Ruzsbas, Chiefs. klldics Dane hoview (21

SUBJECT. _ <nins ddvisory Cogmittas

= w

Kseting of Janusrv 21, 198

Item #17L
Item #175
Item #176
Iten #F177
Item #178
Itez 2179
Item #1E80
Ttem #1851
Item #152
Itno #1863
Ite= #18,
Iten F155
Item #1854
Item #1587
Iten #1348
Iuﬁ‘;;}

Item #1090

LED fvw

See Communte

See Cocments
Standard Cozments
Standard Cocments
See Cocmenim

See Commente

SJee Comments

Sea Cozments
Standard Cosments
Standard Commento
Standard Comsents
See Comments

See Commente

Ha Corment
Stundard Comsent
No Comment

See Cooments

o4 A L

() ¥ v
jar
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_________



ORDER RE

A4

i

Ves

& @

Pursuant to the adveriisement, posting of property, and public hearing on ‘he Petition and it
appearing that st=ict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations vrould ‘weswid:wnot
result in practical difficulty and unreasonabis hardship upon the Petitioner(s) and the granting of
ihe varlance(s) requested seibwill not adverssly affect the health, safety, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should /shemidonot be granted. "5‘
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by the/ Zaping Commissioner of Baltimore County, this 20—
day of March

, 1922 ihat the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit a side yard

setback of B feet in lieu of the minimum required Y0 fest and a sum of side yard
setbacks of 10 feet in lleu of the required 25 feet, for the expressed purpose of

constructing a 1%' x 20' garage, ia GRANTED, from and after the date of this Ordep.

5 /5L
s
e

lesed 2
_5;614
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BALTIMORE COUNTY PUBLIC SCHOOLS

Towson, Maryland = 21204

Aabart Y. Cubel, Suprrintendent

Date: January 26, 1984
Mr. Armeld Jablon
Toning Cormissioner
Baltimore County Office Zuilding
1.1 West Chesapeake Avenue
Towson, Maryland 21204

Z.A.C. Meeting of: January 24, 1984

Property Owner: 187, 188, & 190.
~ocation:
Present Zoning:

Proposed Zoning:

RE: [Item No: 174, 175, 176, 177, 17%, 179, IEI. 182, 183,184, 185, 186,

bostricr:
No. Acres:

Dear Mr. Jablon:

The sbove items have no bearing on student population,

Very truly '

(A

Wm. Nick Perrovich, Assistant
Department of Planning

WP/ 1h

Enclosures - 17

Pursuant {o the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and it

appearing that strict compliance with the Baltimore County Zoning Regulations would/ppid st

result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Pelitioner/s) and the granting of

the variance(s) requested gydit/will not adversely affect the health, safety, and general welfare of

the community, the variance(s) should Jehwggdspet-be granted. 2k
Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by thg#JHK¥ Commissioner of Baltimore County, this -2

day of —Hach ,10-84 _ that the herein Petition for Variance(s) to permit g pide yard

setback of B feat in 1few of the minimm required 10 feet end A sum of side yard
petheacks of 19 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet, for the expressed purpose of
constructing » 19* ¥ 207 paraps, in (ORAFT™D, Froe end after the date of this Order.

RE: PETITLON FOR VARIANCES i BEFOKE THE ZONIRG COMMISSIONER
E/S Coteswoid Circle,
49B' W of Centerline of :
Lancewood Rd. (911
Coreswoid Circie), :
8th District

OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

JOSEPH H. NOLAN, oL ux, Cage Yo. R4-24h-A

FPetitionars

-

PO N S T
20w e w W

ENTRY OF APPEARANCE

Please c¢nter the appesrance =f the People's Counsel in the above-
captioned matter. Notices should be sent of any bhraring dates or other
preceedings in this matter and of iti= passage of any prelimimary or

finnl Order.

# i 3 A .
/’.'{-if_".-rﬂ{-.- 'I F o - / ‘l-'-.l.r‘f e

7
Phyllis Cole Friedman
People's Counsel for Baltimore County

' a | 7 2
At Aoy Qoo
— — T —
Peter Max Zimmerman
peputy People's Counsel
Bm. 223, Court House
Towson, Mary.and 21204

494-2 1088

1 HEREBY CERTIFY that on this 19th day =f Harch, 1964, a copy of
the foregoing Evtry of Appearance was mailed to Mi. and Mrs. Joseph M. Nolan,

211 Crreswoid Circle, Cockeysville, HD 21030, Peritioners.

/f‘-'fl:_l:l '-JF;_._!._ f: - {j-___ ‘I'J_.}_i_L-A: AL

Phyllis Cole Friedman

Pursuant to the advertisement, posting of property, and public hearing on the Petition and il
appearing that strict compliance with the Balimore County Zoning Regulations wmw
result in practical difficulty and unreasonable hardship upon the Petitloneris) and the granting of
the variance(s) requested il will not adversely affect the health, safey, and general welfare of
the community, the variance(s) should Jgheuidypet be granted. o

Therefore, IT IS ORDERED by thy"2RMlEY Commissioner of Baltimore County, this Z&—
day of —Harch 19-BA__ nat the herein Petition for Variancels) to permit § aide yard

setback of A feet im lieu of the minimum required 10 fest and a sum of side yard
setbacka of 19 feet in lieu of the required 25 feet, for the expreased purpose of
constructing & 19' x 29' garage, is GRANTED, from and after the date of this Order.

COUNTY COUNCIL OF BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND

Legislative Seasion 1953, Lagislative Day No. 23

RESOLUTIuW w0, _BE-P3

Mr. James T. Smuth, Jr. , Councilman

By the Coumty Council, November 7, '983

A

rSLhr

5 AR 7

HESOLUTION concerning the public disclosure of Joseph M, Nolan,

WHEREAS, Joseph M. Molan, ar employee in the Depariment of Perinits and
Licenses 18 the owner of & home loceted ot 911 Cotcawoid Circle in the Cockeysvills
arca of Baltimore County which property is or will be the sabject of a Pet tion for
Variance from the Bzltimore County Zoning Regulations relating to sids yard
requirements in connection with the censtrection of a garage; and

WHEREAS, this Resolution i¢ intended to serve as the public disclosure required
b Section 22-11(e) of the Baltimore County Code,

NOW, THEREFORE, Be it Resolved by the County Council of Baltimore County,
Maryland, that the interest of Joseph M. Nolan in the property described herein

and the Petition for Zoning Variance in connection therewith does nct contravene

the public welfare,

@

S9). 8P BALTIMORE COUNTY

L F-F'l? :_.'EFﬁ.‘.rll'H.!-”'

W/ 1OWION MARYLAND 212042586

= AQ4-4500

February 14, 184
BALL B RERCKL
CHIEF
Mr. Wwilliam Hamsond
soning Commissicner
Office of Plening and Zaning
Baltimore County Office Building
Towson , Raryland 21204
Attention: Nick Commodari, Chalrman
Zning Plans Advisory Cosmittee

RE: Property Owner: Jose¢ph M. Nolan., et ux

Location: E/& Coteswnid Circle 498' W. from ¢/l Lancewonod Hoad

Item No.: 1B9 Zaniny Agmnda: PMeeting of January 24. 1954

ey ¢ Jowmper o

AUNrsuant O gour reguest, the referwiced property has beenn surveyed by chis
Burami and the coments below marked with & "X" are applicable and reg

to be orirrected or Incorporated into the final plans for the prog=ity.

() .. Fire bydrants for the refeérenced property are required and shall be
located at intervals or _feet along an approwed road, in
decordmos with Baltimore County Strndards as poblizshed by the
Department of Pubdlic Works.

{ ) 2. A secnd mpeansg of vehicle access is regquired for the zsit-,

{3 3. The wehicle dead end oonditlon zshow: at

EXCEEDS the saximim allowed by the Fire Departmeni,

[ ) d. The site ghall b made to comply with all applicapis parts of the

Fiiw Previntion Code prior o occupacy or beginning cporaticr
fyJ 5. The buildings md structures existing or proposed on the site zhali
comply with all applicable requirismnts of the Maticral Yire Proctectla
Associstion Standard No. 101 *"Life Safety Code®,. 1976 Bdition prior
O OO pENCY.
{ ) &. Site plans are approved, as drawn.
J 7. The Fire Prevetion Bureau has no commenyy, at thiz time,
"ai ¥ lll A i i .|'||'. A J"""""J
ot a Tl S ; .
REVIEWER : ARERe. I g o

P ind G e Fire Prevention Burcac
Special Inspection Division
snb
R e T
PETITION FOR VARIANCES
8th Election District

ZONING: Petition for Variances
LOCA TIUM: East side Coteswold Circle, 498 fi. West of the centerline

of Lancewood Road (911 Coteswold Circle)

DATE k& TIME: Tuesday, March 27, 1984 at 9:30 A. M.
PUBLIC HEARING: Rooun 106, County Office Bullding, 111 W. Cuesapeake
A<znue, Towson, Maryland

The Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, 3y authority of the Zoning Act
and Regulations of Baltimore County, will hold a public hearing:

Petition for Variances to permit a side yard setback of B ft. in
lieu of the minimum required setback of 10 ft. and a sum of side
yvard setbacks of 19 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft.

Being the property ol Joseph M. Nolan, et ux, as shown on plat plan filed with
the Zoning Department.

In the event that tizs Petition is gronted, a building permit may be issued withir
the thirty (3C) day appeal periori, The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request for a stay of the issvance of said permit during this period
for good cause shows:.. Such request must be received in writing by the Jate of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing.

BY ORDER OF

ARNOLD JABLON
ZONING COMMISSIONER
OF BALTIMORE COUNTY

e LN
=t i = l,:-l el EEt
1 B L

b L [




CALTIMORE COUNTY

OFFICE OF PLANNING § ZONING
TONSON . MARYLAND 21204
494-3353

. February 29, ai

Mr, & Mras, Jﬂl-l!h.“- Nolan
ARNOLD JADLON 911 Coteswold Circle
z-:u»urfcmumn Cockeysville, Maryland 21030

NOTICE OF HEARING

March 19, 1984 Re: Patition for Varlances
E.\'E ﬂﬂ"."ﬂl‘d Cir. # 498" W of the l:ﬂ. of
Lancewood Rd. (911 Coteswold Clrcle)
Care No. 84-244-A

Zoning Description
PETITION FOR VARIANCES

HBth Election District Beginning on the east side of Coteswoid Circle

LZONING: Petition for Variances 60 feet wide at the distance of 498 feet weszt 4f the

LOCA TION; East side Coteswoid Cirele, 498 fL West of the centerline
of Lancewnod Road (911 Coteswaid Cirele)

centerline of Lancewood Road. Being Lot 6 Block Q of the

Mr. & Mrs. Joseph M. Nolan Subdivisiun of Springdale Book 33 Folio 82, Also koown

911 Cotaswold Circle
Cockaysville, Maryland Z1030

DATE & TIME: Tuesday, March 27, 1984 at 9:30 A, M,

ag 911 Coteswoid Circle.
PUBLIC HEARING:

TIME: _9:30 A, M, Room 106, County Office Building, 111 W, Chesapeake
Rea: Petition for Varliances Aveaue, Towson, Maryland
E/S Coteswold Clircle, 498' W of the c/1 of , DATE: _Tusaday, March 27, 1984 o
Lancewood Rd, (911 Coteswold Circle) o he Zoning Commissioner of Baltimore County, by authority of the Zoni ng Act
Cane No. 84-244-A PLACE: Room lu"El'_. Gu-un! Office ﬂ’lﬂlﬂlﬂii 111 West Chesapeake and HEEH]EHDNI of Baltimore Cnunty, will hola a public hg,ﬁ_ring:

Petition for Variances to permit a sgide yard setbick of 8 ft. in

lieu of the minimum required vstback of 10 ft. and a sum of side
yard setbacks of 19 ft. in lieu of the required 25 ft.

Dear Mr, k Mre, Nolan: Avenue, Towson, Maryland

This is to advise vou that $44.68 (. Gue for advertising and posting
of the above property.

Being the property of Joseph M, Nolvn, et ux, as shown on plat plan fils< with
the Zoning Denartment.
This fee must be paid and our zoning sign and post returned on the day

i of the hearing before an Order is issued. Do not remove sign until day of hearing. In the event that this Petition ia granteq, a building parmit may be issued within

the thlrht-,r (30) day appeal period, The Zoning Commissioner will, however,
entertain any request {or a stay of the issuance of said permit during this period

for good cause shown. Such request must be receiver in writing by the date of the
hearing set above or made at the hearing. '

Please make the check payable to Baltimore County, Maryland, and
remit to Mrs. Arlene January, Zoning Office, Room 113, County Office 3ullding,
Towson, Maryland 21204, before the hearing.

f Sincerely, BY ORDER OF
: — ARNOLD JABLON

BALTIMORE COUNTY & o ' DTy ' g -~ — ZONING COMMISSIONER

. MARY'AND | ] OF BALTIM
' OFFICE OF FINANCE - REVENUE Dvva1ON M.128227 | BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND | ORE COUNTY
: | . M.124073
MISCELLANEOUS CASH REGEIFT { Commissioner SrTICE OF TIMANCE - REVENUE ONISION
ISCELLANEOUS CASH RECEIPT
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BALTIMORE COUNTY, MARYLAND . BALTIMORE COUNTY
DEPARTMENT OF PUDLIC WORKS

TOWSON, MARYLAND 21204

DALTIMORE COUNTY ;
QOFFICE OF PLANNING & ZJONING

T : -
Ej‘fﬁ’ﬂ"‘gj"‘““"“"”ﬂ 21204 - SPRINGDALE COMMUKITY ASSOCIATION

P. D. BOX 194
COCKEYSYILLE, MARYLAND 21070

INTER-OFF:CE CORRESPONDENCE

HARRY 1 PISTEL P E
Arnold Jablon '| = o

Date. _March 13, 1988 e BRECTOR
T0._Zaning_Lommissiooer . oomeo- e

Morman E. Gerber, Director
yrom.__ Office of Planning and Zcaing

- o

March 15, 1984 ANANOLD JADRON

JOMEMNG CmﬂMﬁﬁI':'hEn Az
March 2B, 1984

Mr. Armold Jablon
Zoning Commissiooner

County Office Building
Towson, Maryland 21204

Joseph M. Nolan, et ux

ORJECT.. . BUz2MMA e
: Mr. «Jseph M, Molan
411 Coteswood Circe
RBe: Ttem #1569 (1983-1984) i Sorapnl (Irhe
Property Owner: Joaeph M. bolan, et ux

£/8 Cotegwold Cir. 498' W. from centerline

Lancowood Hd.,

There are no coaprehensive planning tactors requiring comment on

kE: 9] Coteswood - Garace Construction |
this petitien.

hores: 102.58/56.24 X 106/113 Mr. and Mrs. Joseph M. Nolan Dear Mr. Nelan: |
District: B8th 911 Coteswoid Clpcle |
W{"'w Cockeysville, Morylana 21030 . This wil! acknowledge the receipt of your revised reguest
Morman E. Gerber, irdctor Dear Mr. Jablon: and Ett.&?hﬂd nlans for the additior of the referenced garage to
ing and Zoning hed i this RE: Petition for Varisn-es your residence. |
office for review by the Zoning Advisory Oomaictee in connection wi B IR0 the center line of Lancewood Rd. Initially, ana on Hehalf of the Board, | with to extend to
NER/HG8 1 Ltem. (917 Coteswold Clrcle) - Btr Elcction P you Il'l-l? your family our apology for any inconvenfcnce caused by !
. istrict wWr prior deatal. [ am, however, pleased to inform vou tha* the [
Gereral: Joseph M. Nolan, et ux - Petitioners zﬂ:::gdale Uommunity Association has approved your request to
No. BL-244<K (Itex No. '80) u the proposed 19' x 24" structure.
: Baltimore County higmway and utility improvements are not directly involved A (Itex No 9 ,
and are ¢ | securec by Public Works Acoveament 86905, executad in conjunction Dear Mr. and Mrs. Nolan Please keep in mind thai all materials used for this oddition
with the MElmFﬂ"t of Ept:l.llqd-tllﬂ # of which t.hj-. ?I:IJFEILT' is a Fﬂrrt'l ; shoulg bE in confornd Ly with the ':r:fEEntj‘t“ﬂ'l',i contained in your
have this dae pasaed oy Order in the above capticnen satter in accurdance rezuest and conform with Article J sub-sections A thru D of the Covenant
Dev lopment of this property through strippinag. grading and stabilization with the attached. g and Restrictions. nants

could result in a sediment pollution problem, dapaging privatc and public holdings
downstream of the property. A grading peomit is, therefore, necessary for all
grading, including the stripging of top soll.

very truly yours,

Yery truly yours, ~\
(:—Q}-’-’tfw 47 A kff" oo ) ==

The Petitioner must provi-le necessary drainage facllities (temporary or ; SN ] .
permanent) to prevent creating any ouisances or damages to n:ljnm:f!nt pmpr;ﬁlﬁﬂu g?“ Wit drd / & BY L';--:P;E._:?‘;m{ Rec, .
especially by the concentration of suriige waters. Correction of any p om Tty foning Comatestonas _ For The B

which may resust, due to improper grading or improper installatioo of drainage
facilivios, hmla be the full responsibility of the Petitioner,

This office has no further camment in reqgard to the plan submitted for
Zoning Advisory Committee review in connection with this Item 183 (1983-1984) .

JHMHJ fmc
Attachments

: cc: People's Counsel
Very fruly yours,

YAl sy oot
A. MORTON, P.E., Chief |
Bureau of Public Services

RAM::EN1:PWR 188

U-5W Key Sheet
67 ME 2 Pos. Sheet

NE 17 A Topo
54 Tax Map
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%IE.HMC}HE I'EE?HHW gzoning Description LV h b .
= I:Em.f. i i Cabh,r 1 _."x 3
¢ BALTI MORE COUNTY ZONING PLANS ADVISORY COMMITTEE dw‘ﬂmmnﬂmtmm o Yl ;l-' Preg?et]” "Hm.hhh____ri
' SO February 14, 1984 Beginning on the east side of Coteswoi : \ i &
CHIEE NCKE fForm Stice |
i the I
March 15.1934 &0 f‘:nt ﬂiﬂg at the ﬂ’.‘“[‘lﬂﬂ of 498 feat west 'ﬂf \J
ll.'?L‘hTI' OrricE BLDG, £ t-h
Fowesn, Maryiand 31304 Mr. William Hammond centerline of Lancewood Road. Being Lot 6 Block Q of the -
Zoning Commissi
-3, Mr. § Mrs. Joseph M. Nolan m'ﬂg: of H::nE:rhd Zoning ion of Springdale Book 33 Folio B2. Also known
- 911 Coteswoid Circle baltimore County Office Building Subdivision &
piichoglas B. Comscdari CQERE}'S?‘LIIE. Hﬂl‘}rlﬂna =1030 Towson , H'#l.'ﬂ.ll.l"lﬂ' 21204 a1 cn“miﬁ alcsle
Ol rEan as .
RE: Item No. 189 - Case No. B4-244-A A b Lt ey Ntk Commadart Fctint raant
W E:ﬂ:igge;ehiﬁ:ph M. Nolan, et ux Zning Plans Advisory Committee 2 e s—— T~
beress of RE: Property Owner: Joseph M. Nelan, et ux —— lﬁ S Véries B
I Dear Mr. § Mrs. Nolan: i ~
el (0 molaserine The Zoning Plans Advisory Committee has reviewed the Location: E/S Coteswoid Circle 498' W. from c¢/1 Lancewood Road p Ofﬁd WOID C iF-‘C .Zf.f
Seate foads commission | nlans submitted with the above referenced petition. The Item No.: 189 Zaning Agenda: Meeting of January 24, 1084 t-
Buresu of following comments are not intended to indicate the appro-
EACh PEWVRRLE N priateness of the znning action requested, but to assure Gen tlemen : b ————
Health Depactssnt that all parties are made aware of plans or problems with . ‘
it P regard to the development plans that may have a bearing on Purmuant to vour request, the referenced propecty has been surveyed by this —LIFE&ETE'T Tt g -
i el oeiin this case. The Director of Planning may file a written Bureau and the comments below marked with o "X" are applicable and reguired ' S
L tacomth st S e oy report with the Zoning Commissipner with recommendations to be corrected or incorporated into the final plans for the prcperty. s H‘“‘“—Hﬁ_‘
Board of Edeiation as to the suitability of the requested zZoning. 'ﬁ B
Sonioy AdRitivLration f ) 1. Fire hydrants for the referenced property are regquired and shall be B
Enclosed are all comments submitted from the members located at intervals or feet along an approved road, in ‘l' 4 :
ir bk of the Committee at this time tha: offer or request infor- accordance with Baltimore County Standards as published by the =it h
. ri mation on your petition. If similar comments from the Dmpartment of Public Works. Ap F
vemaining members are received, I will forward them tec you. e ~a Figi
Otherwise, any comment that is not informative will be A second means of vehicle access is required for the site. , ] = ]
placed in the hearing file. This petition was accepted for d s ”"'J ~ 0
filing on the date of the enclosed filing certificate and a The vehicle dead end conditian shown ut G 1 111" 5 -".{.-"" _.
kearing scheduled accordingly. P .l.— - — = : P Dy,
EXCEEDS the maximum allowed by the Fire Department. k\-- i 19'4219 &,
Very truly yours, A ’

f ) 4. The site shall be pmade co comply with all applicable parts of the
Fire Prevention Code prior to occupancy or beginning of operation.

ary

NICHOLAS B. COMMODARI

) Chairman The luildings and scructures exicting or proposed on the zite mfu ey ::;
doning Plans Advitory Comittes e e i e |
NBC:mch el o L T e 7 i '
: il { ) €. B5ite plans are approved, as drawn. P'I'l'-:’; rf?r Zﬂ nirn V ——
()} 7. The Fire Prevention Bureau has no commengg, at this cime, — j drianec
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TOWSON, MD., oo March 8. ... . 19_BL .

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemenl was
published in THE JEFFERSONIAN, a weekly newspaper printed
and published in Towson, Baltiricre County, Md., SESSCDUXNNRE
of On8 time  OEROCRRREGRNE before the - PTHh_ ...

CERTIFICATEZ OF PUBLICATION

-
Towson, Md. 2l 198Y.

THIS I3 TO CERTIFY, that the annexed advertisemeni

THIS IS TO CERTIFY, ihat the annexed advertisement
was published ir the TOWSON TIMES, a weekly news-

WWWMWWHMEE.EWM

___________ ¥areh 108k _ the W publication buted in Towson, Saltimore County, Md., eon, Ballmbre Md..
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""""" _ A y O aecLD Pummm.ppglringnnﬂﬂ day ot wpummﬂmwnnﬁnﬂm_‘mmm

o | haeh, 198Y. Sigetedy may,

TOWSON TINES
TE: Leﬂn.;, P

TOWSOHN TIMES ,
I Flliadcaravg . ﬁﬂ&ﬁ&\
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Cast ol Advertisement:

Cost of Advertisement. $ _,}'-‘?Iﬁ.ﬁ'
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CERTIFICATE OF PUBLICATION

TOWSON, MD., —____.______March.8.._._, 19.8L.
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published in THE JEFFERSONIAN,  weekly newspaper printed S i - . Dmot m.__?']/tf#‘it‘_/ ....... ;
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